
Indexed effective January 2024

DEVELOPMENT
CHARGES
TOWNSHIP OF MULMUR

BY-LAW 30-19

Passed July  3,  2019 under  the

Development Charges Act,  1997

Contact Us
The Township of Mulmur
758070 2nd Line East
Mulmur  ON  L9V 0G8

705.466.3341
info@mulmur.ca
www.mulmur.ca



The information contained herein is intended only as a
guide. Interested parties should review the approved by-
law and consult with the Township to determine the
applicable charges that may apply to specific development
proposals .

The purpose of a Development Charge is to recover costs
incurred as a result of new development by providing a
mechanism for collecting funds for growth related capital
costs or improvements.

By passing a by-law under the Development Charges Act,
the Township may impose a Development Charge for new
or expanding development. Such a charge ensures that
funds are available so that existing development does not
experience a decreased level of service and that new
development pays for the capital expenditures for which it
is responsible.

Legislative Authority
The Development Charges Act, 1997 enables a Municipality
to pass by-laws for the imposition of development charges
against development based on current programs and
future capital needs. All land within the Township of
Mulmur is affected by development charges except land
owned by and used for the purposes of a board of
education, municipality or local board.

Purpose of Development Charges

Non-Residential Development Charge
The non-residential development charge is equal to $1.59
per square foot.

Residential Development Charge

Component
Charge per

single 
Detached
Dwelling

Percentage 
of Total 
Charge

Transportation

Fire & Emergency
Service

Recreation

Library

Administration

Total per Unit

Parkland Fee

$9,665.46
 

$3,036.27

$2,057.92
      

$33.74
  

$2,074.78

$ 16,868.17

$10,110

57%

18%

12%

0.20%

12.3%

100%




