

Contact Us

The Township of Mulmur 758070 2nd Line East Mulmur ON L9V 0G8

- 705.466.3341
- www.mulmur.ca

DEVELOPMENT CHARGES

TOWNSHIP OF MULMUR BY-LAW 30-19

Passed July 3, 2019 under the Development Charges Act, 1997

Indexed effective January 2024



Legislative Authority

The Development Charges Act, 1997 enables a Municipality to pass by-laws for the imposition of development charges against development based on current programs and future capital needs. All land within the Township of Mulmur is affected by development charges except land owned by and used for the purposes of a board of education, municipality or local board.

Purpose of Development Charges

The purpose of a Development Charge is to recover costs incurred as a result of new development by providing a mechanism for collecting funds for growth related capital costs or improvements.

By passing a by-law under the Development Charges Act, the Township may impose a Development Charge for new or expanding development. Such a charge ensures that funds are available so that existing development does not experience a decreased level of service and that new development pays for the capital expenditures for which it is responsible.

Non-Residential Development Charge

The non-residential development charge is equal to \$1.59 per square foot.

Residential Development Charge

Component	Charge per single Detached Dwelling	Percentage of Total Charge
Transportation	\$9,665.46	57%
Fire & Emergency Service	\$3,036.27	18%
Recreation	\$2,057.92	12%
Library	\$33.74	0.20%
Administration	\$2,074.78	12.3%
Total per Unit	\$ 16,868.17	100%
Parkland Fee	\$10,110	

The information contained herein is intended only as a guide. Interested parties should review the approved by-law and consult with the Township to determine the applicable charges that may apply to specific development proposals.